

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11295/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in
36487/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WPC No.

SRI MARTHANDA VARMA AND ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

T.P. SUNDARA RAJAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12361 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17081-17082 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parameswaran N., Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The opening of kallara 'B' is to be kept in
abeyance till further orders. Kallara 'A' also need not
be reopened for the present.

List on 14.7.2011 as first item.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master